

নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানী পিএলসি

Northern Electricity Supply Company Limited

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী'র দপ্তর বিক্রয় ও বিতরণ বিভাগ নেসকো পিএলসি, পাট্গ্র্যাম, লালমনিরহাট। E-mail: xen.snd.patgram@nesco.gov.bd

স্মারক নং-নিঃপ্রঃ/বিবিবি/নেসকো/পাট/ইঞ্জি-০৫/২৩-২৪/১৫

তারিখঃ-০৫/০৭/২০২৩ খ্রিঃ।

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of :

Tender	Package	Description of Works	Last Selling	Closing Date	Opening
ID No.	No.		Date and	and time	Date and
847962	PAT-01	33 KV Line Dismantle Work from Hatibandha 33/11 KV Sub station to Baura under Sales and Distribution Division, NESCO PLC, Patgram, Lalmonirhat.	time 19/07/2023 12:01 PM	19/07/2023 03:00 PM	time 19/07/2023 03:00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Afisan Habib) ID No. T-01-00200 Executive Engineer Sales and Distribution Division NESCO PLC, Patgram, Lalmonirhat